



P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 Fax 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: 1215, 2012	写	Ű	FI
TO: COLY MISTRET 304-558-3970	20	12: 36	0
From: En Visites) and	47
Number of pages, including this cover:			
Remarks:			
* SENED BITY *			
DEP 15658			
Lyden End HigHWALL & MAYE!			
Collecte Co.			-
	TURNET.		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304~926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

RECLAMATION, RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABBR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD DN 12/07/11 9 10+100 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MELTING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGLISHING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SERVE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	OATE PRIN	TEO : A	TEF	MA OF SA	LE MA	1.0865	SHIP VIA	Musin	PACKER L	(O.B. 2) v. 133	FREIGHT	IAMS
THE GOWNTY OF TENNUMBER ONTER PROPERTIES AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "IY HE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, IGILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 3 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. THE ATTENDANCE IS THE THE PRE-BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INPORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	11/15/	/2011	,,,	-		1			1.3.4.4.1.	2000 00 00 00 00 00 00	di managari	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE MESCLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, IS IT IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, IS IT IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, IS IT IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, IS IT IS ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER, ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTANTIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTANTIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY STATE AGENCY MILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	D OPENING DATE	:	12/22/	2011		'		BID	OPENING	TIME	01130PM	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING, BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABDR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD DN 12/07/11 9 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REFRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY FAR AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	OAT, NO.	ÎTE	M NUMBE					NT:
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN	001		1	JB ,		962-73						
MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		RECLAM	ATION	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES		
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		THE WE WEST V	ST VIR	GINIA A DEP	PURC ARTME	HASING NT OF	DIVI ENVIR	SION,	ON BEH	ALF OF TI	IE	
RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUAL	IFIED	CONT	RACTORS	FOR A		
THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SAND FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (GILMER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		RECLAM	ATION	OF .5	-ACRE	ABAND	ONED	MINE	PROJECT	CR THE KNOWN AS	s	
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/07/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN										, AI		
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		CGILME	R CD.)					002 880.0000			ii l	
MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		12/07/	11 9 1	0.100	AM.	ALL IN	TERES	TED P	ARTIES	ARE	1	
BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	S MEET L RESU	ING. LT IN	DISQ	URE TO A	ATTEND TI ATION OF	1	
TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN												
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		TRAVEL	OVER									
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN												
PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN												
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE	YOUR	COMP	ANY AND			
THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN		IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE B	ID.	THE S	TATE WI	LL NOT	` '	
SHEET, THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FO	R ENS	URING	THEY HA	AVE		
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION RE	QUIRE	D ON.	THE ATT	ENDANCE		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND CONDI		WILL N	OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSI	BILIT	Y FOR	A BIDDI	ER'S		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			4. 453					V 10.00000000000000000000000000000000000				
	The second second		4. (4.5)	Logia (III.)	SEE RE	EREE SIDE	OR YERM	S'AND CON	endition	DESTRUCTION	lidb Willesini	gardiga di A

CANON

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchaeling Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Cods.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from lederal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller,
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipsg.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR \$160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (46 CFR \$160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information opneants to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.etate.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendore must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia traurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 18. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, essign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, tille and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price tixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited flability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form,
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation,

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 26305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation DEP15658

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 253.04

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TO TE	AMS OF SAI	É, A. Villa	13600000	HIP VIA	17	ézévet- F z	0.B/8/6/N P/C	3000	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/	Transfer and	1	- State	المناما ماما		8.0.111.00.101.1.1.7	4	Elit Marandara Mark Ar	anan Meridi	2	19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22	/2011			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	O l	1.30PM
CINE	QUA	Niny	UOP	CAT.	rrex	NUMBER		ÜNI	. character .		AMOUNT
					HAT ALL D FAX N	POTENTI	AL	BIDDER	S INCL	UDE	o .
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE	UESTED T -BID. B E BEGINN TO SIGN	1ME	ERS WH	O ARRI	VE	
,	(EXIT 11.5 M LYNCH PHASE	-79, 79). ILES T RUN RO I (LO	RAVEL TURN O LYN IAD FO ATED	TO T RIGHT CH RU R 0.8 BEHIN	ONTO C N ROAD MILES D GATE)	SVILLE/G DUNTY RO (CR28) O TO LYNCH . TURN CREEK.	UTE N R R U	5 AND IGHT. N HIGH	PROCE FOLLO WALL #	6	
1	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&F 4-926- PAYMEN	0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., S PAYMENT MADE BY	BE OBTAI E, CHARL OF \$10. CHECK O	EST DO	DN, WW NDN-RE	FUNDAE	,	
		IRGINI				OVIDES T					
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T SAME	HAT SUB TIME AN	NT CONST MITS A B AFFIDAV RUG-FREE	I D I T	FOR TH	E WORK		
	AFFIDA AS EVI	VIT MU	ST BE	E VEN	ED AND DOR'S C	SUBMITTE OMPLIANC PTER 21	D W	ITH TH	E BID		
	VIRGIN FREE W	IA COI	CE AF	AILUR FIDAV	E TO SU IT WITH	THE BID	SH	GNED D	RUG- SULT	30.05.05	
DIGNAYURE	MASS		Market Market	SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE F	TELEPHONE	of the local division in			DATE	. 72.70\\
TITLE	ES103	1775	EIN	37.50	677		-1.50				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AMERICAN APPROXIMENTAL AND APPROXIME Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CONTRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MODE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 -unkhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	JED ::	3/CS.TEP	MS OF SALE	new d	Marker Mahir	VIA COMPTO	I Secretario XX	7-E.O.B. A. W. M. C. S.	FREIGHT TERMS
1.1/15/	2011	***************************************			was in the state of the state o			tinh dankinaharing menja	1
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/	2011			BID	OPENIN	NG TIME (1,30PM
Line	QUA	mity ***	UOP	OAT.	THEMPO			UNIT PRICE	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATIO	N OF	SUCH BIL).			
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALENDA UNLE	R DA	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO	PERFORMED PROCEED HE FULLY VOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THE VEND	IS C OR I INF	DNTRACT I	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UF OR WOF DO NO	ESERVES THE PON WRITTEN RKMANSHIP OT CONFORM RACT	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST 7 VIRG	F THE ABLISH	U.S. ED F ODE		NT OF L COUNTY SEQ.	ABOR N , PURS		BE
	INTERE REQUIR DR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYME STATE ERICAN	NTS LAW) INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE FITUTE OF FRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IN IS CON ECTS D	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSAT E FROM	TON	VENDOR CERS' COM	IS REQU PENSATI	IRED TON IF	O PROVIDE	.•
	ALL OF OF THI			HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REC	UIREMENT	
	OF COM	MERCIA CE OF	L GENE CONTRA	RAL CT.	UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	NCE PR E SPEC	CIFIED IN	
ANT TO LOWER WAY	sodificials.	galta is Elline co	<i>00. 2</i> 0	SEE REV	ease bide Port	erms and coi	PRINTION		indial era grill 71 (asolge era
alghathate of	11075					304-4	12-89	1 OCS	FC.55'50//
TITOS		FE	E NZ	1 00	2-7			Allert Michael and State of the	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation DEP15658.

DEP15658.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Suckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERM	S OF SALE	/A CARACTER STATE	F.O.B	FAEIGHT TEAMS
11/15/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2	011	BID OPENI	ING TIME 01	130PM
LINE	UOP NO. ITEM NU	VIBER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE BID DOCUM COVERAGE REQU	THE MINIMUM 11 SECTION 15 SECTION	AMOUNT OF IN	ISURANCE	
FURNISH PROOF	RISK INSURANCE: OF BUILDERS RISK OAL TO 100% OF THE	- ALL RISK I	INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAYAR SUBMITTED WIT BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BOND BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE L SOLVENT SURET STATE OF WESTIN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,000 ACCEPTABLE IN	FIVE PERCENT (5%) SLE TO THE STATE OF THE EACH BID AS A BID ALSO FURNISH A PER OF FOR 100% OF THE A PROVIDED IN THE FO CREDIT, O TY COMPANY AUTHORIS TO VIRGINIA, A LETT BOND WILL ONLY BE OF PERSONAL OR BO THE 5% BO T	WEST VIRGINED BOND. THE FORMANCE BOND HURNING A CERTINE BOND FURNING BOND FOR DISTRIBUTED FOR CREDIT ALLOWED FOR CHECKED BOND, PERF	NIA, SHALL BE SUCCESSFUL ND AND LABOR CONTRACT. TIFIED CHECK, ISHED BY A SINESS IN THE T SUBMITTED PROJECTS KS ARE NOT	ŀ
BOND COVERING OF THE SUCCES	ANCE BONDI A TWO GOTHEROOFING SYSTI	em will be A	REQUIREMENT	
CEXPIRATION I COMPLETE THIS EVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR.	DR INFORMATION FOR DATE: 01/31/2013) S ORIGINAL FORM TO DETERMINE YOUR ENTIES IS A REQUIRE NAL DMB #1029-0119	TS ATTACHED. DBTAIN AN AV LIGIBILITY AS MENT UNDER 30 LIS NOT ATTACHEMIS AND CONDITIONS	YOU MUST VS DATA S AN AML O CFR 074.16. CHED TO THE	
SIGNATURE OWE		304-472-8		-C.727.701/
TITLE FE	N	T. T		TO BE NOTED ABOVÉ



Request for MECANUMBER Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

MADDRESS COARESPONDENCE TO ATTENDION OF THE REPORT OF THE **GUY NISBET** 304-558-88D2

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 6.01 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

P. DATE PRINTED THE PROPERTY OF SALE POLICY OF THE SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY OF TH 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. TTEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITPRIOE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, MV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIDE TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. BEE HEVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 175-4772-889X BRUTANDIE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AMERICAN APPROXIMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ: COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

AUDRESE CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STATE

S. VOATE PÄINTEO 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 01:30PM UNIT PRICE OAT ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE GUANTITY ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERGE RICE PORTERING AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF T BIGNATURE EC. S.S. 501, ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15658

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

address changes to be noted above

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ö. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED THE THEAMS OF SALE TO THE SAL 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID PPENING TIME 12/22/2011 01130PM OUANTITY UOS CAT NO STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ÁMOUNTLINES AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (E) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LYNCH RUN HIGHWALL #6 PHASE II" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: BIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF THE S OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT TELEPHONE 304-472-8890



Request for PRONUMBER WAS AFONDED BY Quotation

DEP 15658

MARAGET AND

MANUAL ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A STREET GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE UF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

1.86" DATE POINTED	. & 3 1155637 πέ π	Me or CALCO OF SE	F. 25 com redip Who share some	land och fill pob film och film	PABIGHT TEAMS
11/15/20	- de la constantina del constantina della consta	MS OF SALE	TARKAM SAME AND SAME AS A		W. J. Holdal Janwa Jane
BID OPENING DATE:	12/22/	2011	BID	DPENING TIME D	1.130PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
VA IN OF	PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT.	FOR PAYMEN REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T,	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	
F C C C P A	THE PARTIAL MPLETED AT VMENT WILL RK COMPLET	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
FC	R BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT L AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
RE	V. 1/2005				
PR	REFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS.	
1.	PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVISIO ACTOR MAY CONTRACT P MADE IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CONS OF O STRU	TRUCTION OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITA PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL	
BIGNATURE OVI	VX/	SEE AE	IVE EDUCATE	T acsertion	€55.50//
WHEN	RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	7ግ		9 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15658

AQDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OP:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 15/55/5011 AMOUNT VOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRIOE QUANTITY ... LINE DR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B . SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED DR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY A SECTION OF THE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TO THE SECTION OF THE SECT SIGNATURE デビング・グロノ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY



TOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV.25305-0130

P.O. Box 2049

Request for AMERICAN PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY Quotation

DEP15658

PAGE 1 0.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

BÂTE PRINTED AND THE HEAVIS OF SALES AND SOME SALES AND THE PRINTED AND THE PR 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 15/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CAT MEM NUMBEA LINES OUANTITY UOP . AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERBE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS ash I beat beat at TELEPHONE DIGNATURE 72,20/

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER WAR

CANON

DEP15658

PAGE Soul

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 18...

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING TIME 12/22/2011 UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE MADE

TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15658

DEP15658

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25309

304-926-0499

REQ COFY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

the state of the s	The same of the sa	TERMS OF SALE	AIV YHÈ	F.O.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE		100 100 1 1	D.T.D.	ODENSMO TIME: O	. 70 DM
		/22/2011 DOP CAT	And a little fitte de tit I bereit to	A CONTRACTOR OF COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	LISOPM
LINE	YITHAUD	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENING I	DATE.			
				KNOWLEDGED BY ALI	
9				CHASING DIVISION	
1		실기를 하면서 '무슨데 '무슨이 '무슨이 그를 보고 있다	ULATIONS THAT AP Ent shall also a	[1] [2] (1) [4] [1] [2] [4] (1) [4] (
			E ONLY EXCEPTION		ı
1			D FOR THE SOLE P		
			TIME AND/OR DAT		
					ł
1					
}		.			
	REV. 11/9	96			1
	EXHIBIT 1	ın			
Į	CANADA	"			!
1			REQUISITION	NO.1 ,DEP15658	
	}				
}	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
			ECEIPT OF THE FO		,
			SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M'	
}	PROPUSAL	, PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,		
1	ADDENDUM	NOVS			
	71324112311				
	NO. 1				
	NO. 2			2	
	110 7	- 1 1 1		do a	
ĺ	ND. 3				
	NO. 4			•	
				ki .	
	ND. 5			25	
	l				
Is is fire district	$\prod_{(i,j)\in \mathcal{S}_{2n}(\mathcal{S}_{1n},j',j')}$	AZARAN LIBANI (CAN AN GEG REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS (4) SELECTIONS	
BIGNATURE	ONDE	A STATE OF THE STA	A CHE CONONIC	72-888-57	=c 72.701\
TITLE	1011	- Fein			B TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Met XI	RESIDELL	7 S503786	2		
· WH	EN RESPOND	DING TO RFQ, INSER	I NAME AND ADDRESS,	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	FD .AFINDOH,



Request for Quotation DEP15658

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE	F.O.B.
11/15/2011	
BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OP	ENING TIME 01,30PM
LINE OUAKTITY OF SATE THE MUNIBER	UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF	RECEIPT OF THE
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S RELAND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS	PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE
mades N Frais	GNATURE
REV. 11/96	1
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSI	DERED:
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION	HONE AND SHOULD SHOULD BE SHOULD SHOU
BIGNATURE 97785	1/05/25 DEC 72,701/

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP15658 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP 15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304~558~8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP.VIA DATE PRINTED 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/22/2011 TEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ------GN-23------BUYER:---------DEP15658 RFQ. NO.1---BID OPENING DATE: ---- 12/22/2011----BID OPENING TIME: ---1: 30PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: S CASILELLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND CONDI BIONATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFG, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55037867



TOO ZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15658

ADDRESS CORNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE BHIP VIA FREIGHT TEAMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2017 BID OPENING TIME 01130PM UNE WA CAT. LOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT PAICE AMOUNT DEP15658 **** TOTAL ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIGNATURE CO. TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Lynch Run Highwall #6 Ph II **DEP 15658**

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	0,,,	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qıy	Onic			
1.0	10000000	LS	Mobilization and Domobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6,000,00
2.0		LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000.00
3.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
4.0	- 1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6,000,00
4.1	30	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	50.00	1,500.00
5.0	460	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	2.00	920.00
5.1	400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	6,00	2,400.00
5,2	25	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	50.00	1,250.00
6,0	23	LS	Revegetation	LS	4,000.00
7.0	180	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channels (Discharge Channels)	80.00	14,400.00
	225	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channols ("A" and "B")	95.00	21,375.00
7.1 7.2	30	LF	18" HDPB Pipe	75.00	2,250.00
7.3	30	EA	Splash Pad	500.00	500.00
9.1	- I	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Soal	8,000.00	32,000.00
9.2	4	EA	Bate Gate Pipe/Seal	10,500.00	42,000.00 .
9.9	140	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	25.00	3,500.00
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	1.00	10,00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Undordrain	10.00	1,000.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	1.00	20.00
11.6	20	Lr	Onderdram Convoyance Tipe		
	200200000				
		888888			
50000000	P0000000000000000000000000000000000000	20000	* TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
******		R88888	S TOTAL		R

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 GPR 874,16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: 17 Meu Complus Tax Payer ID No.: \$50328627 Address: 70 802 7009 City: Example State: W Zip Code: 7500 Phone: 304.477-8890 Fax No.: 304.477-8897 E-mail address: MAREITUC.TEMELLO. 6000
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Michael Interior in have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFI) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

End Date

Back To Reports

Mail To:

Page 1 of 1

ENTITY OFT REPORT

Search Criteria: 9 Frimary Entity j fallen co	Acialco cility			OI.	Send
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	port			
1 1 0 01 2 VE	. 100%	Find Next Select a format · Export			
An Solitarity	AVSO	AVS OFT Report - 12/6/2011 5:05:06 PM	M		
131	All OFT's where the	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	r related entity		
	E	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entify	% Ownership	Begin Date	End
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		0861/1/1	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	%18	1/1/1580	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Sharcholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	%5	1/1/1985	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Jv		8861/1/1	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	8861/1/1	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Sharcholder	(139831) John C Allea Jr	78%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	0861/1/1	
(139828) JF Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjīs		3/1/2003	
(159828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary.	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
		1 of 3			

Part D.	
Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- · Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AME reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	% of Ownershin
Begin Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you than. Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is nor required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You, may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Regiamation and Enforcement, Room 202: SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with,

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please confact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business! Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osnure.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Butly" Module and "Click". Type your husiness name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency	DEP	
	# DEP15658	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned	J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckbannon, WV 25201-2049	as Principal, and Western Surety
	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
The state of the s	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the Purchazing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15658, Lynch Run Highwall #6 PH II in Gilmer County WV.,	
according to plans and specifications.	
•	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Control of the Contro	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	II
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents t	be signed by their proper officers, this '-
8th day of December . 20 11	
	*.' 7 .
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company (Name of Principal)
	By Muchael D. J. J. L. (Must be President or Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Titta)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to be and a power of attorney must be attached.	ansact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, scal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed,

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof. WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seni to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPAN

SEAL ST ALL

Paul W Bruthy Senior Vice Provide

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

Ŋ

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally name Paul T. Brullat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation: that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

CERTIFICATE

D. Krell, Notary Public

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 8+h day of Decambor 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

20

RFQ No. DEP 15658

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, line, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a retalionship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in delault of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and adknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as slated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: T.T. MELLCANDEL	
Authorized Signature: Muchaeld 175	Date: 1=c.72.701
State of WEST VIRGILIA	
County of Upsault, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of	December 2011.
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Korlen & Dawson



THE BID.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5

1 \	
STATE OF WEST REGILIAL	
COUNTY OF LIPSLUS TO-WIT:	
I, Mana V. Laureitil, after being fl state as follows:	rst duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of T.F. MISS	(Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T. H.	(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free wor policy is in compliance with <i>West Virg</i>	kplace policy and that such inia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the	penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
By: my	earld Higil
Title: Vic	TUSQUESOX
Date:	13,2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me th	is 3 day of January.
By Commission expires May 2, 202	1
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON	een 4 Daugson
P O Box 2049 Buchhannon, WV 25301	TTELL TILE OID TO CODE TO
	WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESUL	T IN DISOUALIFICATION OF
CALL WALLE AND LANGUE LANGUE CONTRACTOR CONT	

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Idea of the RFQ NUMBER To the control DEP15658

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 1

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF CFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 12/20/2011 10/08/2012 10/0					2530	4 304	4-926-0499
BID OPENING TIME 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OUNTY ON THE WINDSEN WITTERSTORM TO 1:30PM ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW 46-PHASE II" PROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) GAA'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON:12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. EID OPENING LATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 OO1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTIES FORMULE MARKET TO BE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	. DATE PR	INTED : : TE	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		ATTACH ROBYS ATT	FAEIGHTTERMS
DOPENING DATE: 01/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THR "LYNCH RUN HW #6-PHASE II" HROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) CASIS AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON 12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. FID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/2Z/2011 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. ENL OF ADDENDUM NO.1 OO1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTCRATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE THE DATE OF ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			The second secon	202.20.003.004.00.00.00.003.00	0.00 1.00		
ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW 46-PHASE II" PROJECT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) Q&A'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON.12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. EID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTCRATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SERRYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SERRYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SERRYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE THE DRUG FOR THE WILL CHANGE TO BE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			2012	ВЛ	D OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "LYNCH RUN HW #6-PHASE II" RROUBCT TO DISTIBUTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) GA'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON 12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. FID OPENING LATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. ENI OF ADDENDUM NO.1 OO1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SONATURE WILL CHANGE OTHER PROPERTIES SONATURE OF ADDENDUM NO.1 ABER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SONATURE OF ADDRESS CHANGES TO DE NOTED ABOVE	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT: NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	ÁMÖUNT
PROJECT TO DISTIBLTE (1) THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, (2) G&A'S AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING ON:12/07/2011, (3) THE BID BOND INSTRUCTIONS AND FORM, AS WELL AS (4) THE DRUG FREE AFFIDAVIT THAT WAS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CRIGINAL RFQ. EID OPENING DATE WILL CHANGE FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 OO1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHANDER WILLOW AND AND STANDARD OF ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			ADDA	NDUM NO.1			
FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 OO1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SIGNATURE MUSICAL STREET SIGNATURE MUSICAL STREET FROM: 12/22/2011 AT 1:30 PM 1:3		PROJECT TO DE CA'S AS A RE (3) THE BID BOTHE DRUG FREE	STIBUTE (1 SULT OF TH OND INSTRUC AFFIDAVIT)THE PRE-BID E PRE-BID MEE TIONS AND FOR	SIGN- TING M, AS	IN SHEET, (2) ON:12/07/201: WELL AS (4)	
TO: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 PRECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SIGNATURE GRACUE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE GRACUE TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PID OPENING	ATE WILL (HANGE		8	W.
END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 DB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNACURE GMCARCL D TITLE TO BE NOTED ABOVE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE THE CONTROL OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO OTHER CHAI	GES.				
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND & TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS TIDE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			END OF A	DDENDUM NO.1			
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND & TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS TIDE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	001	1	e e	62-73			
TITUE FEIN TELEPHONE TEL		RECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	ON OF LAND & C	THER	PROPERTIES	
TITUE FEIN TELEPHONE TEL							
TITUE FEIN TELEPHONE TEL							
Time Address changes to be noted above		aldinama and all all	SEE RE				
The first state of the state of	SIGNATUBE	anichae O. A	mark	1 TELEPHO	Ä-47	2-8830	2/05/2
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	TITUDE	200	FEIN	3(77		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	NAT OF	VHEN RESPONDING	TO REQ INSE	RT NAME AND ADDE	ESS IN	SPACE ABOVE I AP	ELED 'VENDOR'

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

AFO NUMBER : . . DEP15658

PAGE 2

HOW ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WALLEY

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

<u>.</u> .			1	<u> </u>	3304	204-2	120-0499
						<u> </u>	
DATE PRINTED	TEP	MS OF SALE	9HIP VIA		<u> Linigopofi</u>	D.Bittoria Cont.	FREIGHT TEAMS
12/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	01/08/2	2012		BTD (DPENING '	TIME 01:	30PM
		CAT,	PYRM NUMB	en militari	L MORE TOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	COMMITTY	UOP CAT	(100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
****	** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ	DEP15	358 ****	** TOTAL:	
		1 1		N.			
		1		li			
		1					
						-	
				1			2
			П	1			
			}				
			}				
			}				
				1	1		
				ij			
				1			
				1			
r ja jangan at jangkan kenang	Andreas Joseph	SEE RI	J VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	polocide, art is all disc	I.,
	fael D	1		ELEPHONE	15-885	DATE	5/05.8/2
TITLE	THE STORY	EIN U		- He			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1111	TELL L	TO BEO INSE	RT NAME AND A	DDB#89			
WHEN	IESPONDING	TO HEW, INSE	TELIAMINE MIND W		AN OF AUC F	IDAAP PURPE	TE VENDON



Request for

BFQ NUMBER DEP15658

PAGE 1

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/21/2011	
BID OPENING DATE: 01/05/2012 B	ID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
CINE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE AMOUNT
ADDENDUM NO.2 BID OPENING DATE CHANGE AS NOTED BETFROM: 01/08/2012 AT 1:30PM TO: 01/05/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.	LOW.
001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & 0	OTHER PROPERTIES
	P: 5658 ***** TOTAL:
SIGNATURE OLD O O O O O O TELEPH	TONE - DAYS
muchael D. Maril	4.475.8890 7172015
11 SSO37867	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MUEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDR	SESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'